OP \$40.00 1064892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321814

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 W. Home Avenue	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1064892	STANCUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129779959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ifassnacht@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J Fassnacht

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J Fassnacht
SIGNATURE:	/Harold J Fassnacht/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY , a South Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at Hartsville, South Carolina 29550, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademark(s), trademark registration(s) and registration application(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A as well as the good will in those trademarks; and

WHEREAS SPC RESOURCES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principle place of business at 125 W. Home Avenue, Hartsville, South Carolina 29550, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the mark(s) and any registration(s) thereof and good will therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY does hereby assign unto SPC RESOURCES, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the registration(s) and registration application(s) listed in Exhibit A.

Signature

RITCHIE L. SONID

Printed or Typed Name

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
STANCUP	U.S.	1,064,892

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 10/31/2014